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PLEASE KEEP THIS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

ITEM PART NAME QTY

1

KIOSK BODY

1

2

BASE

1

3 INTERFACE ARM 2

4 FRONT PANEL CONFIGURED 1

5 LOWER REAR PANEL 1

6 UPPER REAR PANEL 1

7 TOP GRILLE 1

8 M8 X 20mm SCREW 4

9 5mm HEX KEY 1

10 KEY 1

11 M10 METAL WASHER 6

12 M10 SPRING WASHER 6

13 M10 NUT 6
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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Remove item 6
before removing
item 5
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i. Remove item 7 from item 2 using item 10.
Remove Panels from Kiosk

ii. Remove item 4, item 6 and then item 5 from item 2 by lifting 
   the panels up and pulling away from the kiosk body.
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FLOOR FIXING KIT
   (not supplied)

CABLE
MANAGEMENT
HOLE

Bolt Down To Floor - Optional
Note: The kiosk can be used freestanding or bolted to the floor
Pre-drill holes in floor and using suitable floor fixing fit (not supplied), fix item 1 to the floor.

FLOOR

FLOOR
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Assemble Kiosk Body to Base
Assemble item 2 (Kiosk Body) to item 1 (Base) 
using items 11, 12 & 13.
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Attach Interface Arms to Screen

Mount Screen onto Rail

Attach items 3 to the rear of the screen using items 8. 
Note: Ensure arms are positioned the correct way for portrait mounting the screen.

Hook the screen onto the rail from the front side.

SCREEN

RAIL

FRONT

BACK

BOTTOM

TOP
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SCREEN
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Return Front Panel and Adjust Screen6
i. Fix item 4 to item 2.
ii. Adjust screen to fit with the cut-out on item 4.
iii. Once screen has been positioned correctly, tighten the 2 security screws 
     on the bottom of item 3 using item 9.

FRONT

CUT-OUT

FRONT

BACK

BACK
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SCREEN
HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 

SCREWS

SECURITY
SCREWS
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Fix Rear and Top Panels to Kiosk7
 i. Attach item 5 and then item 6 to item 2.
ii. Fix item 7 to item 2, locking the top panel with item 10.

10

Fix item 5
before attaching
item 6
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